561R, 562R & 565R Series
Vishay Cera-Mite
Document Number: 23110 ceramite.support@vishay.com www.vishay.com
Revision: 10-Jan-08 1
Lower Voltage Ceramic Disc Capacitors
100 VDC to 1000 VDC
INSULATION RESISTANCE:
100 VDC: min. 500 ΩF or 10 000 MΩ
500 VDC:  min. 750 ΩF or 15 000 MΩ
1000 VDC:  min. 1000 ΩF or 20 000 MΩ
TOLERANCE ON CAPACITANCE:
± 5 %; ± 10 %; ± 20 %
DISSIPATION FACTOR:
100 VDC:  3.0 % max. at 1 kHz; 1 V
500 VDC:   3.0 % max. at 1 kHz; 1 V
1000 VDC:   2.5 % max. at 1 kHz; 1 V
CATEGORY TEMPERATURE RANGE:
(- 55 to + 125) °C C0G, U2J, X7R, X7S
(- 25 to + 85) °C X5F, Y5U, Y5V, Z5U
CLIMATIC CATEGORY ACC. TO EN60068-1:
55/125/21 C0G, U2J, X7R, X7S
25/085/21 X5F, Y5U, Y5V, Z5U
OPERATING TEMPERATURE RANGE:
(- 55 to + 105) °C
FEATURES
• Low losses
• High stability
• High capacitance in small size
• Complete Range of Capacitance Values
APPLICATIONS
• Bypassing
• Resonant circuit
• Coupling
DESIGN
The capacitors consist of a ceramic disc of which  both sides
are silver-plated. Connection leads are made of tinned
copper or tinned copper clad steel having diameters of
0.020" (0.51 mm) or 0.025" (0.64 mm).
The capacitors may be supplied with radial kinked or straight
leads having lead spacing of 0.250" (6.35 mm) or 0.375"
(9.5 mm).
The standard tolerances are ± 10 % or ± 20 %.
Coating is made of resin coating or flammable resistant
epoxy resin in accordance with “UL94V-0”.
CAPACITANCE RANGE:
10 pF  to 0.15 µF
RATED VOLTAGE:
100 VDC
500 VDC
1000 VDC
DIELECTRIC STRENGTH BETWEEN LEADS:
Component test:
100 VDC 500 VDC, 2 s
500 VDC 1500 VDC, 2 s
1000 VDC 2500 VDC, 2 s
CERAMIC DIELECTRIC:
C0G, U2J, (Class 1)
X5F, X7R, X7S, Y5U, Y5V, Z5U (Class 2)
LEAD OFFSET 'LO' (NOMINAL)
100 VDC 0.040 (1.0 mm)
500 VDC 0.040 (1.0 mm)
1000 VDC 0.050 (1.3 mm)
Fig. 1
D
max.
LO
T
max.
1.250"  min. (32)
0.125" max. (3)
LS
Fig. 2
D
max.
LO
T
max.
1.250" min. (32)
0.125" max. (3)
LS
RoHS
COMPLIANT
www.vishay.com ceramite.support@vishay.com Document Number: 23110
2 Revision: 10-Jan-08
561R, 562R & 565R Series
Vishay Cera-Mite Lower Voltage Ceramic Disc Capacitors
100 VDC to 1000 VDC
TAPE & REEL OPTIONS
• Tape & Reel available on diameter sizes 0.250" to 0.680"
• To specify T & R, add two letter suffix to the ordering code  (Details of the packaging code see general selection of the catalog)
ORDERING INFORMATION, CERAMIC 100 VDC GENERAL PURPOSE
C
(pF)
TOL.
(%)
D
DIAMETER
INCH (mm)
T
THICKNESS
INCH (mm)
LS
LEAD
SPACE
FIG.
WIRE SIZE ORDERING
CODEAWG INCH (mm)
C0G (NP0)
10
± 5 % 0.250 (6.4) 0.156 (4.0) 0.197 (5.0) 1 24 0.020 (0.51)
561RTSQ10
22 561RTSQ22
U2J (N750)
33
± 10 % 0.250 (6.4) 0.156 (4.0) 0.197 (5.0) 1 24 0.020 (0.51)
561RTSQ33
47 561RTSQ47
X7R
100
± 10 %
0.250 (6.4) 0.156 (4.0)
0.197 (5.0) 1
24  0.020 (0.51)
562RTST10
220 0.250 (6.4) 0.156 (4.0) 562RTST22
330 0.250 (6.4) 0.156 (4.0) 562RTST33
470 0.250 (6.4) 0.156 (4.0) 562RTST47
1000 0.250 (6.4) 0.156 (4.0) 562RTSD10
2200 0.370 (9.4) 0.156 (4.0)
22 0.025 (0.64)
562RTSD22
3300 0.370 (9.4) 0.156 (4.0) 562RTSD33
X7S
4700
± 10 %
0.440 (11.2) 0.156 (4.0)
0.197 (5.0)
1 22 0.025 (0.64)
562RTSD47
6800 0.490 (12.4) 0.156 (4.0) 562RTSD68
0.01 µF 0.560 (14.2) 0.156 (4.0)
0.375 (9.5)
562RTSS10
0.022 µF ± 20 % 0.580 (14.7) 0.200 (5.1) 565RTSS22
Z5U
0.005 µF
± 20 %
0.290 (7.4) 0.156 (4.0)
0.250 (6.4)
1
24 0.020 (0.51) 562RTGD50
0.01 µF 0.370 (9.4) 0.156 (4.0)
 22 0.025 (0.64)
562RTGS10
0.02 µF 0.440 (11.2) 0.156 (4.0) 562RTGS20
0.047 µF 0.510 (13.0) 0.200 (5.1)
 0.375 (9.5)
565RTGS47
0.050 µF 0.510 (13.0) 0.200 (5.1) 565RTGS50
0.10 µF 0.700 (17.8) 0.200 (5.1) 565RTGP10
Document Number: 23110 ceramite.support@vishay.com www.vishay.com
Revision: 10-Jan-08 3
561R, 562R & 565R Series
Lower Voltage Ceramic Disc Capacitors
100 VDC to 1000 VDC
Vishay Cera-Mite
TAPE & REEL OPTIONS
• Tape & Reel available on diameter sizes 0.250" to 0.680" (Except 565R series)
• To specify T & R, add two letter suffix to the ordering code  (Details of the packaging code see general selection of the catalog)
ORDERING INFORMATION, CERAMIC 500 VDC GENERAL PURPOSE
C
(pF)
TOL.
(%)
D
DIAMETER
INCH (mm)
T
THICKNESS
INCH (mm)
LS
LEAD
SPACE
FIG.
WIRE SIZE ORDERING
CODEAWG INCH (mm)
X7R
1000 ± 10 % 0.290 (7.4)
0.156 (4.0) 0.250 (6.4)
 2
24 0.020 (0.51) 562R5TSD10
1500 ± 10 %
0.370 (9.4)
22  0.025 (0.64)
562R5TSD15
2200 ± 10 % 562R5TSD22
3300 ± 10 % 0.440 (11.2) 1 562R5TSD33
4700 ± 10 % 0.490 (12.4) 1 562R5TSD47
X7S
0.0068 µF ± 10 % 0.490 (12.4) 0.156 (4.0) 0.250 (6.4)
1 22 0.025 (0.64)
562R5TSD68
0.010 µF ± 10 % 0.560 (14.2)
0.156 (4.0) 0.375 (9.5)
562R5TSS10
0.022 µF ± 20 % 0.680 (17.3) 562R5TSS22
0.033 µF ± 20 % 0.770 (19.6) 0.200 (5.1) 0.375 (9.5) 565R5TSS33
Y5U
1000 ± 20 % 0.250 (6.4) 0.156 (4.0) 0.250 (6.4) 2 24 0.020 (0.51) 562R5TSSD10
Y5V
0.10 µF - 20 + 50 % 0.950 (24.1) 0.156 (4.0) 0.375 (9.5) 1 22 0.025 (0.64) 562R5HKSP10
Z5U
5000 - 20 + 80 % 0.370 (9.4)
 0.156 (4.0)  0.250 (6.4)
1 22 0.025 (0.64)
562R5TSD50
0.010 µF ± 20 %
0.440 (11.2)
562R5GASS10
0.010 µF - 20 + 80 % 562R5HKSS10
0.020 µF ± 20 % 0.560 (14.2)
0.156 (4.0) 0.375 (9.5)
562R5GASS20
0.050 µF ± 20 % 0.890 (22.6) 562R5GAS50
0.050 µF - 20 + 80 % 0.680 (17.3)
 0.200 (5.1) 0.375 (9.5)
565R5HKS50
0.10 µF ± 20 %
0.770 (19.6)
565R5GAP10
0.10 µF - 20 + 80 % 565R5HKP10
0.15 µF - 20 + 50 % 0.900 (22.9) 565R5GAP15
0.20 µF ± 20 % 0.950 (24.1) 565R5GAP20
www.vishay.com ceramite.support@vishay.com Document Number: 23110
4 Revision: 10-Jan-08
561R, 562R & 565R Series
Vishay Cera-Mite Lower Voltage Ceramic Disc Capacitors
100 VDC to 1000 VDC
TAPE & REEL OPTIONS
• Tape & Reel available on diameter sizes 0.250" to 0.680"
• To specify T & R, add two letter suffix to the ordering code  (Details of the packaging code see general selection of the catalogue)
ORDERING INFORMATION, CERAMIC 1000 VDC GENERAL PURPOSE
C
(pF)
TOL.
(%)
D
DIAMETER
INCH (mm)
T
THICKNESS
INCH (mm)
LS
LEAD
SPACE
FIG.
WIRE SIZE ORDERING
CODEAWG INCH (mm)
C0G (NP0)
10
± 20 % 0.250 (6.4) 0.156 (4.0) 0.250 (6.4) 2 24 0.020 (0.51)
561R5GAQ10
20 561R5GAQ20
U2J (N750)
33
± 20 % 0.290 (7.4) 0.156 (4.0) 0.250 (6.4) 2 24 0.020 (0.51)
561R5GAQ33
47 561R5GAQ47
X5F
100
± 20 % 0.250 (6.4) 0.156 (4.0) 0.250 (6.4) 2 24 0.020 (0.51)
562R5GAT10
150 562R5GAT15
200 562R5GAT20
220 562R5GAT22
330 562R5GAT33
470 562R5GAT47
500 562R5GAT50
X7R
1000 ± 20 % 0.290 (7.4) 0.156 (4.0) 0.250 (6.4) 2 24 0.020 (0.51) 562R5GAD10
Y5U
1000 + 100 - 0 % 0.290 (7.4) 0.156 (4.0) 0.250 (6.4) 2 24 0.020 (0.51) 562R5HKD10
Z5U
1200
± 20 %
0.290 (7.4) 0.156 (4.0) 0.250 (6.4) 2 24 0.020 (0.51)
562R5GAD12
1500 562R5GAD15
2000 562R5GAD20
2200 562R5GAD22
2500 562R5GAD25
2700 562R5GAD27
3000 562R5GAD30
3300 562R5GAD33
4700 0.370 (9.4) 0.156 (4.0) 0.250 (6.4)
1 22 0.025 (0.64)
562R5GAD47
5000 0.370 (9.4) 0.156 (4.0) 0.250 (6.4) 562R5GAD50
6800 0.440 (11.2) 0.156 (4.0) 0.250 (6.4) 562R5GAD68
8200 0.440 (11.2) 0.156 (4.0) 0.250 (6.4) 562R5GAD82
0.010 µF 0.490 (12.4) 0.156 (4.0) 0.375 (9.5) 562R5GAS10
0.010 µF 0.490 (12.4) 0.156 (4.0) 0.250 (6.4) 562R5HKMS10
0.010 µF + 100 - 0 % 0.490 (12.4) 0.156 (4.0) 0.375 (9.5) 562R5HKS10
0.015 µF
± 20 %
0.560 (14.2) 0.156 (4.0) 0.375 (9.5) 562R5GAS15
0.020 µF 0.680 (17.3) 0.156 (4.0) 0.375 (9.5) 562R5GAS20
0.050 µF 0.770 (19.6) 0.200 (5.1) 0.375 (9.5) 565R10HKS50
0.10 µF 0.950 (24.1) 0.200 (5.1) 0.375 (9.5) 565R10GAP10
Y5V
0.15 µF ± 20 % 0.950 (24.1) 0.200 (5.1) 0.375 (9.5) 1 22 0.025 (0.64) 565R10GAP15
Document Number: 91000  www.vishay.com
Revision: 18-Jul-08 1
Disclaimer
Legal Disclaimer Notice
Vishay
All product specifications and data are subject to change without notice.
Vishay Intertechnology, Inc., its affiliates, agents, and employees, and all persons acting on its or their behalf
(collectively, “Vishay”), disclaim any and all liability for any errors, inaccuracies or incompleteness contained herein
or in any other disclosure relating to any product.
Vishay disclaims any and all liability arising out of the use or application of any product described herein or of any
information provided herein to the maximum extent permitted by law. The product specifications do not expand or
otherwise modify Vishay’s terms and conditions of purchase, including but not limited to the warranty expressed
therein, which apply to these products.
No license, express or implied, by estoppel or otherwise, to any intellectual property rights is granted by this
document or by any conduct of Vishay.
The products shown herein are not designed for use in medical, life-saving, or life-sustaining applications unless
otherwise expressly indicated. Customers using or selling Vishay products not expressly indicated for use in such
applications do so entirely at their own risk and agree to fully indemnify Vishay for any damages arising or resulting
from such use or sale. Please contact authorized Vishay personnel to obtain written terms and conditions regarding
products designed for such applications.
Product names and markings noted herein may be trademarks of their respective owners.
                                        Tел:  +7 (812) 336 43 04 (многоканальный)
                                                    Email:  org@lifeelectronics.ru
ООО “ЛайфЭлектроникс”                                                                                                                  “LifeElectronics” LLC
ИНН 7805602321 КПП 780501001 Р/С 40702810122510004610 ФАКБ "АБСОЛЮТ БАНК" (ЗАО) в г.Санкт-Петербурге К/С 30101810900000000703 БИК 044030703
      Компания «Life Electronics» занимается поставками электронных компонентов импортного и
отечественного производства от производителей и со складов крупных дистрибьюторов Европы,
Америки и Азии.
С конца 2013 года компания активно расширяет линейку поставок компонентов по направлению
коаксиальный кабель, кварцевые генераторы и конденсаторы (керамические, пленочные,
электролитические),  за  счёт заключения дистрибьюторских договоров
      Мы предлагаем:
 Конкурентоспособные цены и скидки постоянным клиентам.
 Специальные условия для постоянных клиентов.
 Подбор аналогов.
 Поставку компонентов в любых объемах, удовлетворяющих вашим потребностям.
 Приемлемые сроки поставки, возможна ускоренная поставка.
 Доставку товара в любую точку России и стран СНГ.
 Комплексную поставку.
 Работу по проектам и поставку образцов.
 Формирование склада под заказчика.
 Сертификаты соответствия на поставляемую продукцию (по желанию клиента).
 Тестирование поставляемой продукции.
 Поставку компонентов, требующих военную и космическую приемку.
 Входной контроль качества.
 Наличие сертификата ISO.
       В составе нашей компании организован Конструкторский отдел, призванный помогать
разработчикам, и инженерам.
  Конструкторский отдел помогает осуществить:
 Регистрацию проекта у производителя компонентов.
 Техническую поддержку проекта.
 Защиту от снятия компонента с производства.
 Оценку стоимости проекта по компонентам.
 Изготовление тестовой платы монтаж и пусконаладочные работы.